UNAPPROPRIATED ITEM OF THE SOLID WASTE DISPOSAL FUND TO THE
SOLID WASTE DISPOSAL OPERATING BUDGET FUND TO EXECUTE A
CITYWIDE BULK TRASH COLLECTION PROGRAM, AND DECLARING AN
EMERGENCY.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the Council of the City of
Barberton, State of Ohio:

SECTION 1.  That the sum of Fifteen Thousand Dollars and No Cents
($15,000.00) is hereby appropriated from the Unappropriated Item of the Solid Waste
Disposal Fund to the Solid Waste Disposal Operating Budget to Execute a Citywide Bulk
Trash Collection Program this Fall.  

SECTION 2.  That the Director of Finance is hereby directed to draw his